





## Certificate of Registration

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM - ISO 14001:2015

This is to certify that: CM.com Netherlands B.V.

Konijnenberg 30 4825 BD Breda The Netherlands

Holds Certificate No: EMS 674106

and operates an Environmental Management System which complies with the requirements of ISO 14001:2015 for the following scope:

Supporting the provisioning of the CM.com platform including development, operations, infrastructure management and supporting processes. This includes the following services: CPAAS (Messaging and Voice).

For and on behalf of BSI:

Andrew Launn, EMEA Systems Certification Director

Original Registration Date: 2017-06-20 Latest Revision Date: 2022-04-29

2022-04-29

Page: 1 of 2





...making excellence a habit.™

Effective Date: 2022-05-02

Expiry Date: 2025-05-01

This certificate was issued electronically and remains the property of BSI and is bound by the conditions of contract. An electronic certificate can be authenticated <u>online</u>. Printed copies can be validated at www.bsi-global.com/ClientDirectory or telephone +31 (0)20 3460 780.

Certificate No: EMS 674106

Location	Registered Activities
CM.com Netherlands B.V. Konijnenberg 30 4825 BD Breda The Netherlands	Supporting the provisioning of the CM.com platform including development, operations, infrastructure management and supporting processes. This includes the following services: CPAAS (Messaging and Voice).
CM.com Netherlands B.V. Konijnenberg 30 4825 BD Breda The Netherlands	Supporting the provisioning of the CM.com platform including development, operations, infrastructure management and supporting processes. This includes the following services: CPAAS (Messaging and Voice).
CM Platform B.V. Konijnenberg 30 4825 BD Breda The Netherlands	Supporting the provisioning of the CM.com platform including development, operations, infrastructure management and supporting processes. This includes the following services: CPAAS (Messaging and Voice).
CM.com B.V. Konijnenberg 24 4825 BD Breda The Netherlands	Supporting the provisioning of the CM.com platform including development, operations, infrastructure management and supporting processes. This includes the following services: CPAAS (Messaging and Voice).
CM.com Netherlands B.V. Konijnenberg 24 4825 BD Breda The Netherlands	Supporting the provisioning of the CM.com platform including development, operations, infrastructure management and supporting processes. This includes the following services: CPAAS (Messaging and Voice).
CM Platform B.V. Konijnenberg 24 4825 BD Breda The Netherlands	Supporting the provisioning of the CM.com platform including development, operations, infrastructure management and supporting processes. This includes the following services: CPAAS (Messaging and Voice).
CM.com B.V. Kleine Krogt 2 4825 AN Breda The Netherlands	Supporting the provisioning of the CM.com platform including development, operations, infrastructure management and supporting processes. This includes the following services: CPAAS (Messaging and Voice).
CM.com Netherlands B.V. Kleine Krogt 2 4825 AN Breda The Netherlands	Supporting the provisioning of the CM.com platform including development, operations, infrastructure management and supporting processes. This includes the following services: CPAAS (Messaging and Voice).
CM Platform B.V. Kleine Krogt 2 4825 AN Breda The Netherlands	Supporting the provisioning of the CM.com platform including development, operations, infrastructure management and supporting processes. This includes the following services: CPAAS (Messaging and Voice).

Original Registration Date: 2017-06-20 Effective Date: 2022-05-02 Latest Revision Date: 2022-04-29 Expiry Date: 2025-05-01

Page: 2 of 2

This certificate was issued electronically and remains the property of BSI and is bound by the conditions of contract. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online.

Printed copies can be validated at www.bsi-global.com/ClientDirectory or telephone +31 (0)20 3460 780.